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Accolstics & Pro-siuclico
Shakli Area 8, Auroville B0 Id'!lwsa Pondicherry), Tamil Nadu, INDIA
P +9140)413 2627 6h9, -400. - 482 hitpiiwaww. soundwizard.riet

<

To:

Kalakshetra Foundation - Rukmani Davi College of Fine Arts
Kalakshetra Road, Thirivanmiyur

600 041 Chernnal

Tamil Nadu, INDIA

Date: 09 October, 2009 o

Subject: Responsibility for equipment specification compliance and installation.

Dear Ms. Leela Samson,

Sound Wizard will be responsible to aid the Kalakshetra Foundation to ensure that all
audio video equipment for the reriovation of the auditorium is supplied énd instaﬁed
as our specifications.

Our support will cover:

*  Receipt of materials as per the specification -

* Inspection of quality and conditiun of the equipnients

* Confirmation of quantity

»  Testing and certification of equdpent

* Supporling installation for all the acoustical works ~ =
*  Supervision for all audio video ¢qtiipment installation -~

*  Technical supervisor may be deputed for checking level -

*  Certification of payment to the: supplier/agency/contractor

Equipment supply order should be placed directly to the agencies after discussing the
payment conditions and mode of the despatch / delivery of materials {o your site.

At your service for any clarification.

Sincerely,

For Sound Wizard

Fazie / A ‘ @
%ﬂ,___,_.._ ____‘,......;;7,44’ e s

Khibha Young Cirenier




Line 3: (44) 23 74 37 89
Fr.4: (44) 23 74 37 69

M1 name: Bala raman
Maobile 1: (0) 94 443 88 661
Email 1: dhavalvi@ysnl aom

- Brojection Desian for Projection [agion products

First Name: Ashok Sharrma

Corapany: Projectiondesign ,
: Habornveien 53 / N-1630 Gamle Fredrikstad /

Norway "

Line 1: (+47) 69 30 45 50 °

Fax: (+47) 69 30 45 80)

M1 name: Ashok Shaina

Mobile 1: (0) 98 206 10 870

Email 1: ashok sharma@projectiondesign.sam

- Qffice 2000 Solutions for Drapar Jiroducts

'@ First Name: Kamalagkannan / Azharuddin
Company: Office 2000 Solutions Pvt Ltd
: # 16, 19 & 20 - Block |1 / SIDCO Electronic Complox /
Guindy Industrial Estate /
600 032 Chennai, Tamilnadu
Line 1: (44) 22 50 07 74
Line 2: (44) 22 50 04 99
Line 3: (44) 45 53 22 80
Fax: (44) 22 50.05 50
: M1 name: Kamal
P Mobile 1: (0) 95 000 20 047 (5
M2 name: Azharuddin -
_ Mobile 2: (0) 95 000 20 053 e
Email 3: ice2000.0om )ﬁ-{.\f&’ (AR
Email 1: kamal@office-20010.com
Email 2: azhar@office-2000.com

Should you require mare informations, ﬁlﬁnmaee feel free ta call us.

\
v QQW ‘\ SOUND WIZARD
s hakti-Aureville 605 101
— ——— omil ﬁ{u-?d;a
Sound Wizard

Tel : 0413 2622659 Fox : 0413 2623410
Pro Audio Acoustic Design

R T L A S S T N e s

Best regards,

Didier Weiss
&rlnall : soundwiz@aurovllle.org.in
ebsite : www.soundwizard.net

Shakti Area 9

Auroville 605 101 (Via Pondicherry)
Tamil Nadu, India '
Phone (0) 413 262 26 59

Phone (0) 413 262 24 80

www.soundwizard.net



Line 1: (80) 41 20 05 71

e 2 (30) 41200572
ine 3: (80} 41 30 05 73
ix: (80) 41 20 05 74

11 name: Poncho

Mobile 1: (0) 93 437 71 025

- Rivera International for Denon & Pioneer products

First Name: Prasad Patil
(:umpany Rivera International
: # 7-397A-1B / Mangaldas House / Naaz Cinema Compotnd /
Lamington Road / *
4a 004 Mumbal Maharashira
Line 1 (22) 23 80 05 55
Fax: (22) 2386 23 42
Mobne 1: (0) 93 225 32 349

Email 1: QQ&ULS@Q_Q_LQQJD
- Promusicals for Samson & Alesis products

f"lr-.l Name: Apollo
Company: Pro Musicals - Apallo
L # 25 - Casa Major Road / Egmare /
Enq 008 Chennai, Tamil Nadu
ine 1: (44) 28 19 36 07
ine 2: (44) 28 19 34 45
Fax: (44) 28 19 38 23
M1 name: Apollo
Mobile 1: (0) 98 843 04 426

Email 1: apollo_promusio@vanl.net
- Sun Media Ventures far cabling products

First Name Umesh Ramtla-, Bhagwat
Company: SUN edia Venlme"1
: F atno:1 - Groupd Floor / Kriz:lm‘a l(un: / Ashok Nagar /
C‘roqs Road No: 3 / Kandivli (L ast) /
40b1 1 Mumbai, NI aharashtra
tme :(22) 28 84 2 "sg 72
ine 2: (22) 28 85 41 17
Fax: (22) 28 84 15 90
M1 name: Umpsn
\ Dbils% 1: (0) 98 210 38 8990
name: Peter
obile 2: 0) 98 214 36 550
Email 1: sunmedia@vsnl.cor
Email 2: sunmed|a.umesh@amail.com

- Sassi Enterprises for Telex progucty

First Name: BalaRaman
Com‘pany: Sassij Enierprlses

: New No: 90 - (Old No: 149) / "Nelson Plaza" /
Nelsop Manickam Road / Choolalinedu /
“6000 4. Chennai amilnadu
Lina 1(44)237 i g
Line 2: (44) 23 74 66 61



Auroville, Oct 1 3% 2009

Dear Sir, dear Madam,

As requested by you, we regornrnend the following parties to Supply audio equipment for
grade:

your main auditorium ur

- Aditya Infotech for EAW & Audix praducts

First Name: Dhryy Datta
Company: Aditya Infotech.Ltd

: #12-13 & 15-A - Janki Centre / 29 - Shah Industiial Estate /
Off. Veera desai road / Andheri (west) /

400 053 Mumbai

Line 1: (22) 26 74 15 95

Line 2: (22) 26 74 15 96

Line 3: (22) 26 74 15 98

Fax: (22) 26 74 15 0

M1 name: Dhruy Datta

Mobile 1: (0) 93218 94 353

Email 1: dhruv_datta@adityagroup.com
- Ansata Computers for Rigidesign mjczd,l.mlzs_

,)'First' Name: Leslie J.Lean
Company: Ansata
:#53 - CK. Garden / Wheeler Road Extr /
560 084, Bengalooru, Karnataka
Line 1: (80) 25 46 51 44
Line 2: (80) 25 46 46 55
Fax: (80) 25 47 94 94
M1 name: Leslie
Mobile 1: (0) 99 003 17 537
Email 1; leslie. lean@ansata. net

- MBH Digital for Q8¢ products

Last Name: Qsc Business Head

First Name: Poncho (S. Gopinadhan) .
Company: MRH Digital System Pwi. Ltd

: Skanda Krupa / # 191- 1st Cross / 38th Main /
BOOHBCS / BTM Layout Il Stage /

560 068 Bengalooru, Kamataka
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For Telex products, Digital Projector Llesigitl prodiicts and Draper ptodicts, we could not
get competitive quotations. However, due to urgency of the work (this work has to be
completed befm'e.ﬂ;us: start of Decetnber festival), and the suppliers for other products have
been identified, we may go for the sipply for these products under the rates given by
them, if approved please.

If approved, the suppliers quote_d_ ‘L. 1 rates for the different prodiicts identified by BEC

may be approved for issue of supply orclies, terms and conditions specified therein.

Administrative approval may please be given for Rs.2.20 crotes (Rupees two crore and
twenty lakh only) for supply of these products initially. The detail for this administrative

- approval is given in Annexure 1L

The working committee, after viewing the P‘resentaﬁcm made of varlous consiiltants,
nominated Sri Ravi Nilakanta as a Cohsidtant Architect for this job. The sound proofing
(Acoustic Panel fixi_ngj work will be tnilertaken through the contractor after obtaining the
Bill of Quantitits (BOQ) and specification from the consultant.

BEC also includes some sound proofing work, consulting charges atid implementation of
works to be done to give an inside vigw of the total amount invplved for this work.
However, along with sound equipimeri} work, sound proofing works also to be taken side
by side in consultation with M/ s.Sounil Wizard with the reputed contractors in the same

field as identified by the consultant

General terms and conditions to be attached to the supply order to be given are also

i%&ﬂ ééu:{,.mﬁ‘n | %\%&f W")

) = TKri i
DIRECTOR ), P.T Krishnan é/ / o

placed below for approval please.




C\2009-2010\ V. Director2.Offictal\Works.doc 31 October 2009

| Sub:  Up gradation of Sounul system in Koothambalam - Reg

During the 320 Governing Board nieellng held on 7% April 2009, civil works an
i Advisory Committee was formed fo advise the Director in finalizing various contracts

~ towards works undertaken by Kalakshetra foundation during coming years.

One of the major works, which was hiphlighted by the Secretary, Ministry of Culture, and
New Delhi during the visit to Kalakshetra in September 2009, is up gradation of Sound
equipment in Koothambalam. For -?)u;s-lxlting this work, simultaneously along with
working committee, M/ 5. Sound Wizard, an expert in sound equipment installations was
also engaged as a expert advisor for this project. The selection of Bound Wizard as an
) expert advisor for the procuremerlf of this pquipment was also made a mention to the

Governing Board.

For supply of Audio equipments in I:oathambalam, Sound Wizard the technical experts
has obtained various quotations for the materials required for the job. Based on the
quotations received, we have now formalized Bid Evaltiation Criteria (BEC) for supply of
audio equipments to Koothambalain, From the BEC, it is proposed to issue supply orders
to suppliers whose quotation is ‘L 1" and who have been certified by M/s. Sound Wizard.
as the best supplier for the job at the rates specified in the BEC.

Founder : $mt. Rukmini Devi Chairmar : Justice Sfi 8. Mohon Famer Judge Supreme Court %
Director : Ms Leela Samson Member Secretary : Sri R.V. Ramani Govemning Board Sl

kala‘ks‘heftré: Fouhdation Thiruvanmiyur Chennai %:1'0 041

Tel: 0091-(0)44-2452 0836 / 4057 / 1844 Fax : 0091-(5)44—24; 2 4359
Email : info@kalakshetrain  Website : www.kalakshetra.in
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397A/1B, Mangaldas House, Naaz Cinema Compound, Lamington Road, Mumbai - 400 004. India.

IVERA

International

June 23, 2009

Kalakshetra Foundation

Rukmani Devi College of Fine Arts

Kalakshetra Road

Thiruvanmiyur 600 041

Chennai,

Tamil Nadu

Tel: (44) 24 52 11 69 /24 52 08 36 124 52 40 57

Mobile: (0) 98 407 62 646

Email leelasamson@gmail.com lleelasamson@kalakshetra.in

Kind Attn: Ms. Leela Samson
2 Altn. V1s. Leela Samson

Dear Madam,

We thank you very much for the interest shown in the range of products we deal with.
We are glad to quote as under:

Sr. No. | Particulars Qty | Rate
1. Pioneer CMX 3000 CD Player 1pc | Rs.48,000/-
| 2 Denon DNA 7100 Pre Amplifier | 1pc l Rs.75,000/- |
| 3 Denon DN-V 310 | 1pc | Rs.42,500- |

VAT: @ 12.5% Extra
P & F: Rs.3000/- Extra
Payment: 100% advance
Delivery: 12 weeks from the date of confirmed order

L]

If you have any clarifications or seek any other information, please feel free to contact
the undersigned. We await your valued order.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For RIVE

e

2
RNUE - Y
R et 9

Tel.: 2380 0555 / 444 / 2385 7022 » Fax : 22- 2386 2342 » E-mail - sales@riverainternational.com



Page 1 of 1

\Y
supply - reg
from  Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide details 4:06 PM (2 ho!
to ppatils@gmail.com
date Fri, Nov 8, 2009 at 4:06 PM
subject supply - reg
mailed-by  kalakshetra.in

Ref: your quotation No. June 23,.2009

This is in coptinuation of your quotation for supply of Denon and pioneer products to the Kalakshetra F
talk to-day seeking your confirmation for certain issues on this.

Kalakshetra Fiuindation being a central government organization had to follow procedures laid down b
India. Accordingly the following stipulations are proposed before the supply order is formally issued:

.. Generally, no advance payment will be given. If required, the conditions laid down in General Financial Rule

ii. The materials siwou}d be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be covered with Ins

Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai. The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering w

manufacturer's packing and in good condition.

iii. The final payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the consultant - M/s.Sou
PPlease convey your concurrence to the above by return email to this office immediately

.Kalakshetra Foundation

©

httn://mail_coogcle.cam/a/kalakshetra in/21i=2 & view=hsn&ver=1avoncoirkovy 11/6/2009



Page 1 of 1
supply order- reg

Works kalakshetra to riverainternat. show details 4:32 PM (0 minu

supply - reg

Reply

|Works kalakshetra to ppatils
show details Nov 6 (6 days ago)

fromWorks kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
toppatils@gmail.com

dateFri, Nov 6, 2009 at 4:06 PM
subjectsupply - reg
mailed-bykalakshetra.in

hide details Nov 6 (5 days ago)

Ref: your quotation No. June 23,.2009

This is in continuation of your quotation for supply of Denon and pioneer products to the Kalakshetra F
talk to-day seeking your confirmation for certain issues on this.

Kalakshetra FFoundation being a central government organization had to follow procedures laid down b
India. At:cordingty the following stipulations are proposed before the supply order is formally issued:

i. Generally, no advance payment will be given. If required, the conditions laid down in General Financial Rule

ii. The materials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be covered with Ins
Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai. The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering w
manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

iii. The final payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the consultant - M/s.Sou
Please convey your concurrence to the above by return email to this office immediately

Kalakshetra Foundation

&

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 11/11/2009



Page 1 of 1
®

from prasad patil <ppatils@gmail.com> hide dei
to  Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
date  Mon, Nov 16, 2009 at 3:48 PM
subject Re: supply - reg
malled-by  gmall.com
signed-by  gmail com

DearSir,
We require 100% advance with the PO.

Warm Regards

For Rivera International

Prasad Patil
M-09322532349

&

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp& ver=1gygpcgurkovy 11/16/2009



s AUDIO CONTROL.

\ Shop No.15, Sector - 7, 'F' Type Bldg.,Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703.

23-Jun-09

Kalakshetra Foundation

Rukmani Devi College of Fine Arts
Kalakshetra Road

Thiruvanmiyur 600 041

Chennai,
Kind Attn: Ms. Leela Samson

Dear I§1ad3111,

‘Ref: Quotation for CD Playver/Amplifier

With reference to the above, we are glad to quote as under:

Pioneer CMX 3000 CD Player :  Rs.51,840/-
Denon DNA 7100 Pre Amplifier : Rs.81,000/-
Denon DN-V 310 : Rs.45,900/-

VAT: @ 12.5% Extra
P&F': Extra as applicable

We await your valued order.

Thanking you,

; Yours faithfully,
' For AUDIO CONTROL

PR TOR

ks
{04
o

SIS,

R A e R T e

YL R e
SLS g B
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THUMP

311-A, 3" FLOOR, ATRIA MILLENIUM MALL, DR. A. B. ROAD, WORLI, MUMBALI 400 018
TEL: 022-24813666 / 777

June 23. 2009

Kalakshetra Foundation

Rukmani Devi College of Fine Arts
Kalakshetra Road

Thiruvanmiyur 600 041

Chennai,
Kind Attn: Ms. Leela Samson

Dear Madam,

We are glad to quote as under:

Si. No. Particulars Rate
1. Pioneer CMX 3000 CD Player Rs.50,400/- per PC
’ Denon DNA 7100 Pre Amplifier Rs.78,750/- per PC
3 Denon DN-V 310 Rs.44,625/- per PC

VAT: @ 12.5% Extra
P & I: Rs.5000/- Extra

We await your valued order.
Thanking vou,

Yours faithfully,
For THUMP

AR~

PROPREITOR




Page 1 of 1
from  Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in: hide details
to  prasad patil <ppatils@gmail.com>
date  Mon, Nov 16, 2009 at 5:31 PM

subject Re: supply - reg
mailed-by  kalakshetra.in

sir,

We normally give 30% advance producing the bank guarantee by the supplier
and balance will be released after certified by the consultant M/s. Didier.

Regards

V.Srinivasan

Kalakshetra Foundation.
- Show quoted text -

Reply Forward

&

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2& view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 11/16/2009



C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound 18 November 2009
systems \koothambalam.doc

Sub: Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam — supply order — Reg.

Ref: 1. Consultant M/s.Sound Wizard recommendation dated Oct 13" 20009,

a. For supplying of Denon and piloneer products = %}
2. Work committee approval dated 6.11.2009 -P G
3. Supplier M/s.Rivera International Email dated 16.11.2009. =P @
Based on the recommendation by the consultant and approval by the Works Committee, @ @
further clatrification obtained from the M/s. Rivera [nternational from Mumbai, through

email dated 16.11.2009, the supplier requested to release 100% advance payment along with *
supply order to implement the supply order for the following items recommended by the
consultant as follows,

S.No | Particulars of items Quantity Rate per | Amount
. plece
1 Pioneer CMX 3000 CD Player 1 Piece Rs. 48,000/ | Rs. 48,000.00
Denon DNA 7100 Pre Amplifier | 1 Plece Rs.75,000/ Rs. 75,000.00
3 Denon DN-V 310 1 Piece Rs.42,500/ Rs. 42,500.00
Total 1,65,500.00
VAT 12.5% 20,688.00
Packing and forwarding charges 3,000.00 T
Total - 18918800 | | U

Further we may fasther clatify the matter with our consultant for identifying alternate
suppliet, who agreed to do the supply order as per our terms,

1 30% advance payirient against producing the Bank guarantee, along with supply order.
pa) g P g g8 g PPy

A2 Final payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the

consultant.

Submitted for approval, Ple~

N
E / j\f:rg G.hv) ,Lé%\giﬁ DIRECTOR '907); 1




Page 1 of 1

from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in: hide de
to Fablen <fabien@soundwizard.net>
date  Fri, Mov 20, 2009 at 4:33 PM
subject Re: Flecomrmendation of suppliers
mailed-by  kalakshetra.in

Sir/s,

The supply orders were issued on the respective suppliers as recommended.
with the terms and conditions agreed and accepter by the suppliers. They are,

- Aditya Infotech for EAW & Audix products
- Ansata Computers for Digidesign products
~ MRH Digital for QSC products
Sun Media Ventures for cabling products
- Sassi Enterprises for Telex products
Projection Design for Projection Design products-

Office 2000 Solutions for Draper products

M/s.Rivera international for Denon and pioneer produnts,

Mr.Prasad patil is reques;{ed us to give 100% advance payment for
implementing the supply order and they stands on firm.

one more supplier M/s.Promusicals for samson & alesls products, Mr.apollo
is also requested us to give 100% advance payment fir implementing the
supply of materials.

Generally, we issue }he clear supply order and advance 30% of value against
bank guarantee produced by the supplier.

balance payment will he released after certifying by you and disbursed the
payment to the suppl}taf immediately, The same terms and conditions was
adopted for the above suppliers;

Kindly refer any other alternate supplier who agreed to do execute the order
for samson and alesis products and denon and pioneer products.

These are only pending.

seeking your recommendation please
The cheque for the fees payable is being despatched 1o your address.
Regards,

V.Srinvasan
kalakshetra foundation.

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&viev=bspdver=1qygpcgurkovy 11/24/2009



ANNEXURE

S.No | Particulars of items Quantity Rate per | Amount

‘ plece

1 Pioneer CMX 3000 CD Player 1 Piece Rs. 48,000/ | Rs. 48,000.00

2 Denon DNA 7100 Pre Amplifier | 1 Piece Rs.75,000/ | Rs. 75,000.00

3 Denon DN-V 310 1 Piece Rs.42,500/ | Rs. 42,500.00
Total 1,65,500.00
VAT 12.5% =20,688.00
Packing and forwarding charges 3,000.00
Total 1,89,188.00

(Rupees one lakh eighty nine thousand one hundred and eighty eight only)

M /s.River International
397A /1B, Mangaldas House,
Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road,

Mumbai 400 004

India.




4

C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound 27 November 2009
systems\ koothambalam.doc

M/s.RivemInternational
397A/1B, Mangaldas House,
Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road,

Mumbai 400 004

India.

Sub: Supply order - Reg.

Ref: Your offer dated June 23, 2009

Based on the recommendation by the consultant M/s.Sound Wizard, The Director, Kalakshetra
Foundation is pleased to award the Supplying of Denon and pioneer Products at a total cost of
Rs. 1,89,188/-, as per the Annexure specification, terms and condition, enclosed herewith in all
respects. This is a firm rate contract. General term and conditions applicable to this order is
attached.

The payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the consultant -
M/s.Sound wizard with in a week.

Delivery time — 6 weeks from the date of supply order till 07.01.2010.
Warrant as specified in the conditions

The materials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be
covered with Insurance up to Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai.

The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering with the original
manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

The above supply order should be effected and completed in all respects by 07.01.2010. If the

progress of the supply is found to be not satisfactory or the total supply is not completed
in _all respects as per the schedule as mentioned above, this supply order will

automatically cease without notice and without assigning any reason.

Your acceptance of the conditions as indicatec above may please be intimated to us within one
week after the receipt of this letter.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

Leela Samson
Director

Dverc “or ﬂrﬁa\mﬂ&%’ QEQ %\P{ %ffg;fg‘

Lr

,|



ANNEXURE

S.No | Particulars of items Quantity Rate per | Amount
2 piece

Vi Pioneer CMX 3000 CD Player 1 Piece Rs. 48,000/ | Rs. 48,000.00
T2 Denon DNA 7100 Pre Amplifier | 1 Piece Rs.75,000/ Rs. 75,000.00
<13 ‘Denon DN-V 310 1 Piece Rs.42,500/ | Rs. 42,500.00
Total 1,65,500.00

VAT 12.5% 20,688.00

Packing and forwarding charges 3,000.00

Total 1,89,188.00

(Rupees one lakh eighty nine thousand one hundred and eighty eight only)

M/s.River International
397A /1B, Mangaldas House,
Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road,

Mumbai 400 004

India.
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M/s.RivemInternational
397A/1B, Mangaldas House,
Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road,

Mumbai 400 004

India.

Sub: Supply order - Reg.

Ref: Your offer dated June 23, 2009

Based on the recomimendation by the consultant M/s.Sound Wizard, The Director, Kalakshetra
Foundation is pleased to award the Supplying of Denon and pioneer Products at a total cost of
Rs. 1,89,188/-, as per the Annexure specification, terms and condition, enclosed herewith in all
respects. This is a firm rate contract. General term and conditions applicable to this order is
attached.

The payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the consultant -
M/s.Sound wizard with in a week.

De]iirery time — 6 weeks from the date of supply order till 07.01.2010.
Warrant as specified in the conditions

The materials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be
covered with Insurance up to Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai.

The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering with the original
manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

The above supply order should be effected and completed in all respects by 07.01.2010. If the
progress of the supply is found to be nat satisfactory or the total supply is not completed

in all respects as per the schedule as_ mentioned above, this supply order will
automatically cease without notice and without assigning any reason,

Your acceptance of the conditions as indicated above may please be intimated to us within one
week after the receipt of this letter.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.
AN 5

Leela Samson T

Director &ﬁ» o9

Founder : Smt. Rukmini Devi Chairman : Justice Sri S. Mohan Former Judge Supreme Court %
Director : Ms Leela Samson Member Secretary : Sri R.V. Ramani Governing Board ° ®
g Kalakslgetra Foundation Thiruvanmiyur Chennai 600 041

. Tel: 0091-(0)44-2452 0836 / 4057 / 1844 Fax : 0091-(0)44-2452 4359
Email : info@kalakshetra.in Website : www.kalakshetra.in
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Supply of materials  box X

from prasad patil <ppatils@gmail.com> hide details 8:28 PM (16 ho
to  Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
cc Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Wed, Dec 30, 2009 at 8:28 PM
subject  Supply of materials
mailed-by gmail.com
signed-by gmail.com

Dear Srinivasan,

The Denon DNV 310 is not available. The company is saying 4 months.

e Pioneer CMX 3000
e Denon DNA 7100 are available.

On Denon and Marantz products the projection time due to recession is 6 months. Due to this we stock only we
Aok only Whalus moving.

Please let us know how to go about it.

Warm Regards

For Rivera International

Prasad Patil
M-09322532349

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 12/31/2009
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Yours faithiulty,
For RIVERA I TERNATIONAL
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Quote for case Inbox X

from prasad riverainternational <prasad@riverainternational.com> hide details 12:07 PM (1 hour
to works@kalakshetra.in
cc Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Thu, Jan 7, 2010 at 12;07 PM
subject Quote for case

Dear Sir,

Please find attached the quote for Kalashetra.

Payment terms are 100% advance.

Warm Regards

For Rivera International

Prasad Patil
M-09322532349

ﬁ:—] Kalakshetra.pdf
=1 145K View Download

€

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/7/2010
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Road Ready Quote Inbox X
from Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net> hide details 12:12 PM (1 ht
to  Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
cc Didier Weiss <didier@soundwizard.net>,
Kumbha <kumbha@espaceav.com>,
Leela Samson <leelasamson@kalakshetra.in>
date Thu, Jan7,2010at 12:12 PM
subject Road Ready Quote

Dear Srinivasan,

Here is the quote for the microphone casings.
Best regards,

Fabien

Sound Wizard
Pro Audio Acoustic Design

Shakti Area 9

Auroville 605 101 (Via Pondicherry)
Tamil Nadu, India

Phone (0) 413 262 26 59

Phone (0) 413 262 24 80

www.soundwizard.net

@ Kalakshetra.pdf
145K View Download

T,
~ e

@

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/7/2010
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- Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net> hide deta
to  Works kalakshetra

<works@kalakshetra.in>
cc Didier Weiss

<didier@soundwizard.net>,
Kumbha

<kumbha@espaceav.com>,
Leela Samson

<leelasamson@kalakshetra.in>
date Mon, Jan 4, 2010 at 11:36

AM
subject Re: Purchase Order
Dear Srinivasan,
The supplier will send you the quote by evening.
Best regards,

Fabien
- Show quoted text -

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/4/2010
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from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in> hide deta
to Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Mon, Jan 4, 2010 at 11:24 AM
subject Re: Purchase Order
mailed-by  kalakshetra.in

Dear Fabien,

| am expecting the quote from the supplier for the additional items
for arranging to place the supply order on the agency.(M/s.Rivera International)

Regards,

V.Srinivasan

Kalakshetra
- Show quoted text -

@J

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/4/2010



from Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
to Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Sat, Jan 2, 2010 at 11:08 AM
subject Re: Purchase Order
mailed-by  kalakshetra.in

Dear Fabien,

we will issue the supply order immediately after approved by the Director
immediately.

We issued the supply order to M/s.Rivera International as per the list of
items recommended by you.

Now we will place the supply order on M/s.Rivera International for the following,

- 2x Road Ready Microphone Case: ATA Style 12 Microphone Case for 12 Mics
W/ Storage Compartment

- 4x Road Ready Large ATA Style Utility Case with pick-&-fit foam
We would like to get the details of the rate for the above for issue the supply order.

And these items are additional requirements OR Deviated /Substituted items
with respect to the original supply order given to the agency.

Please clarify.
Regards,

V.Srinivasan
Kalakshetra Foundation.

- Show quoted text -

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2 & view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy

@G

Page 1 of 1

hide details °
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Purchase Order Inbox X

from Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net> hide details 10:37 AM (21 minu
to Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
cc Didier Weiss <didier@soundwizard.net>,
Kumbha <kumbha@espaceav.com>,
Leela Samson <leelasamson@kalakshetra.in>
date Sat, Jan 2, 2010 at 10:37 AM
subject Purchase Order

Dear Srinivasan,
Could you please release a purchase order to Rivera for this list:

- 2x Road Ready Microphone Case: A'[A Style 12 Microphone Case for 12 Mics W/ Storage Compartment
- 4x Road Ready Large ATA Style Utility Case with pick-&-fit foam
) As they have a shipment leaving this week, it would be good to have this order along. Otherwise it will take an @6&9)
4 onin W come...
I'm having a quote arranged.

Happy New Year!
Best regards,
Fabien

Sound Wizard
Pro Audio Acoustic Design

Shakti Area 9

Auroville 605 101 (Via Pondicherry)
Tamil Nadu, India

Phone (0) 413 262 26 59

Phone (0) 413 262 24 80

www.soundwizard.net

(ZZ

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/2/2010



from Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net>
to
cc

date
subject

Dear Srinivasan,
These are additional products.
Regards,

Fabien
- Show quoted text -

0,9/ Page 1 of 1

hide deta
Works kalakshetra <works@kalakshetra.in>
Didier Weiss <didier@soundwizard.net>,
Kumbha <kumbha@espaceav.com>,
Leela Samson <leelasamson@kalakshetra.in>
Sat, Jan 2, 2010 at 12:41 PM
Re: Purchase Order

=2

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 1/2/2010
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Sub: Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam — supply of Denon and Pioneer
Products — expenditure - Reg.

Ref: Work committee approval dated 6.11.2009
Our supply order dated 27 November 2009 P@ @

The supplying of Denon and Pioneer products was placed on M/s. Rivera International  at
a total cost of Rs.1,89,188/- (Rupees one lakhs eighty nine thousand one hundred and eighty
eight only) based on the approval by the Works Committee as recommended by the
consultant M/s.Sound wizard.

We had sent the supply order in original to the supplier M/s.Rivera International, as per the
order, the supply should be completed by 07.01.2010.Meanwhile, the agency sent the email
that one of the products mentioned sl.3,in the supply order, is not available and welstock
only whatts moving. ilems -

Other products namely - Road Ready Microphone case RRM 18S and Road Ready Large
ATA style utility case with Pick-&-fit foam RRLUC are available for replacing the Denon
DN-V310 as substitute items as suggested by the consultant M/s.Sound wizatd -

v e
Cost of the Denon DN-V 310 as per the order for Rs. 42,500 + 5,312.50 = 47,812.50

Cost of the substitute items for teplacing the above is, as per the
Quotation 8 Sy ovo + 6757 = 60,750.00 .

One more supplier M/s.E& E systems (India) Pvt Ltd, has sent the quote for supplying of
Tascam DV-DO01U (Professional DV-D01U Player with RS 232 — HDMI Out put) as
advised by the consultant M/s.Sound Wizard, for supply of the above for Rs. 43,796/ -
including tax , freight and insurance will be additional at actual.

The above was clarified from, our consultant M/s.Sound Wizard that is an additional
equipment requirement required for the sound equipment koothambalam project.

Submitted for approval for placing the additional supply order on M/s. Rivera
International / Mumbai for the_substitute items for Rs.60,750/- AND one more
supply order on M/s.E&E Systems ( India) for Rs.43,796/- +tax and freight charges

W ek, T wo GrcFom < vo 15 W5 Samtwizend Tooat (G #n\, Awp ey
Wi v anc “ofprocen wo Fndio / Ebwamez,Mhe,rMmmuﬂcg\ w0 bu(.f Fow S,
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Proforma Invoice

E&E Systems (India) Pvt. Ltd.

# 82/83 , Borewell Road , Whitefields , Bangalore - 560 066
Tel ;: +91-80-41743030/41743038 Fax : +91-80-28456467

TIN No: 29830841467 Dated 29.04.2009 Service Tax No:AACCE1438RST001

Billing Adress:

Kalakshetra

Pl No :44/DV-D01U/05.12.2010

Date : 05.1.2010

Payment as 100 % advance DD against Delivery .

Freight and Freight insurance will be additional at actual .
Delivery immidiate if in stock or 4 - 8 weeks from the date of
Confirmed order along with 50 % advance .

Proforma Invoice is valid for 30 days .

TIN No:
CST No:
Contact Person:
Email :
Mobile :
Sl.No Model / Description Qty Unit Price Total
1 |Tascam DV-D01U 1 38,929.00 38,929.00
(Professional DV-D01U Player with RS 232 - HDMI Output)
Amount in words : Fourty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Six Only Sub Total : 38,929.00
Add Tax @ 12.50%: 4,867.00
Terms & Condition : Grand Total : 43,796.00

for E & E Systems Indian Pvt.Ltd.

Roshan Malim

DD Should be Drawn in Favour of E&E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd payable at Bangalore

Cheque Should be Drawn in Favour of E&E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd
Bank Name : Corporation Bank

Account Number : CBCA/01/000252

Branch : Whitefield, Bangalore - 560066

For RTGS/NEFT Mention Account Number AS : CBCA01000252



S1. No. Model / Description Qty | Unit Price Total
Tascam DV-D01U
1 (Professional DV-D01U  Player 3 !
with RS 232 - HDMI Output) 1 88, 225-00 | ik, 22200
(Rupees forty three thousand seven Sub TOtilz 38, 929-00
hundred and ninety six only) Add Tax @12.50% 4, 86700
Grand Total 43, 796-00

Terms and conditions:

Payment 100% against delivery

FYG‘%L\I ond denwane. Wi be.w;liomd atoutpd)

Telvow Ry — 4 Weeke
J

To

M/s. E & E Systems (India) Pvt. Ltd.,
# 82/83, Borewell Road,

Whitefields,

Bangalore-560 066.
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M/s. E & E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd,
# 82 / 83, Borewell Road,
Whitefields,

Bangalore 560 066.

Sub: Supply order - - Reg.’

Ref: Your offer No.PL.No: 44/DV- DT /05.12.2010

Based on the recommendation given by the consultant M/s.Sound Wizard, The Director,
Kalakshetra Foundation is pleased to award the Revised supply order for Supplying of
Tascam DV-D01U at a total cost of Rs. 43.796/-, as per the Annexure specification, terms
and condition, enclosed herewith in all respects. This is a firm rate contract. General term
and conditions applicable to this otder is attached.

The payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the consultant -
M/s.Sound wizard with in a week.

Delivery time — 4 weeks from the date of supply order till 28.02.2010.
Warrant as specified in the conditions

The materials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be
covered with Insurance up to Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai. Freight and Freight
insurance will be additional at actual will be paid producing the bills.

The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering with the original
manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

The above supply order should be effected and completed in all respects by 28.02.2010. If
the progress of the supply is found to be not satisfactoty or the total supply is not
completed in all respects as per the schedule as mentioned above, this supply order

will automatically cease without notice and without assigning any reasom.

Your acceptance of the conditions as indicated above may please be intimated to us within
one week after the receipt of this letter by email.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

T.eela Samson
Director

Gg %é“o ;«2@ p D_)é&eﬁ?h



Your acceptance of the conditions as indicated above may please be intimated to us
within one week after the receipt of this letter by email.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

TLeela Samson
Director

DRart  Tor &?M

%‘% PIRETOR. |
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M /s.Rivera International
397A /1B, Mangaldas House,
Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road,

Mumbai 400 004

India.

Sub: Supply otder - Revision - Reg.
Ref: Your offer dated June 23, 2009

Out supply dated 27 November 2009
Your email dated Wed, Dec 3, 2009 at 8.28 PM

In continuation of above supply order, Based on the recommendation given by the
consultant M/s.Sound Wizard, The Director, Kalakshetra Foundation is pleased to
award the Revised supply order for Supplying ’Eg Denon and pioneer Products AND
Microphone casings at a total cost of Rs. T -, as per the Annexure specification,
terms and condition, enclosed herewith in all respects. This is a firm rate contract.
General term and conditions applicable to this order is attached.

The payment will be disbursed after the material is apptoved and certified by the
consultant - M/s.Sound wizard with in a week.

Delivery time — 4 weeks from the date of supply order till 28.02.2010.
Warrant as specified in the conditions

The materials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be
covered with Insurance up to Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai.

The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering with the
original manufacturet’s packing and in good condition.

The previous supply order dated 27" November 2009, may be taken as null and void and
the present supply order as above is valid

The above supply order should be effected and completed in all respects by 28.02.2010.
If the progress of the supply is found to be not satisfactory ot the total supply is
not completed in all respects as per the schedule as mentioned above, this supply

order will automatically cease without notice and without assigning any reason.
............ 2

)

| et



ANNEXURE

S.No | Particulars of items Quantity Rate per | Amount

. . piece

1 Pioneer CMX 3000 CD Player 1 Piece Rs. 48,000 Rs. 48,000.00

2 Denon DNA 7100 Pre Amplifier | 1 Piece Rs.75,000 Rs. 75,000.00

3 Road Ready Microphone Case | 2 Piece Rs. 8,000 Rs. 16,000.00
RPM 188

4 Road Ready Large ATA Style | 4 Piece Rs.9,500 Rs.38,000.00
Utility Case with pick-&-fit foam
RRLUC
Total 1,77,000.00
VAT 12.5% 22,125.00
Packing and forwarding charges 3,000.00
Total 2,02,125.00

(Rupees Two lakh Two thousand one hundred and twenty five only)

M/s.River International
397A/1B, Mangaldas House,

Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road,
Mumbai 400 004

India.




Your acceptance of the conditions as indicated above may please be intimated to us
within one week after the receipt of this letter by email.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

(oo f

Teela Samson
Director



ot

C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound January 28, 2010
systems\koothambalam.doc

M/s.Rivera International
397A /1B, Mangaldas House,
Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road,

Mumbai 400 004

India.

Sub: Supply order - Revision - Reg.

Ref: Your offer dated June 23, 2009
Our supply dated 27 November 2009
Your email dated Wed, Dec 3, 2009 at 8.28 PM

In continuation of above supply order, Based on the recommendation given by the
consultant M/s.Sound Wizard, The Director, Kalakshetra Foundation is pleased to
award the Revised supply order for Supplying of Denon and pioneer Products AND
Microphone casings at a total cost of Rs. ky%ﬁgf}‘/ -, as per the Annexure specification,
terms and condition, enclosed herewith in Al tespécts. This is a firm rate contract.
General term and conditions applicable to this order is attached.

The payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the
consultant - M/s.Sound wizard with in a week.

Delivety time — 4 weeks from the date of supply order till 28.02.2010.
Warrant as specified in the conditions

The materials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be
covered with Insurance up to Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai.

The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering with the
otiginal manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

The previous supply order dated 27t November 2009, may be taken as null and void and
the present supply order as above 1s valid

The above supply order should be effected and completed in all respects by 28.02.2010.
If the progress of the supply is found to be not satisfactory or the total supply is not
completed in all respects as per the schedule as mentioned above, this supply order will
automatically cease without notice and without assigning any reasom.




To

Sl Model / Description Qty | Unit Price Total
No.
Tascam DV-D01U
(Professional DV-D01U Player
1 with RS 232 - HDMI Output) 1 38,929-00 | 38, 929-00
(Rupees forty three thousand seven Sub Total: ~ 38, 929-00
hundred and ninety six only) Add Tax @ 12.50% 4, 867-00
Grand Total 43, 796-00

Terms and conditions:

Payment 100% against delivery qA=e) C

Freight and insurance will be additional
at actual
Delivery time - 4 weeks

emg,,i,% VRl Conovnloud

M/s. E & E Systems (India) Pvt. Ltd.,
# 82/83, Borewell Road,

Whitefields,

Bangalore-560 066.
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M/s. E & E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd,
# 82 / 83, Borewell Road,
Whitefields,

Bangalore 560 066.

Sub: Suppiy order - - Reg.

Ref: Your offer No.PL.No: 44/DV-D01U/05.12.2010

Based on the recommendation given by the consultant M/s.Sound Wizard, The Director,
Kalakshetra Foundation is pleased to award the Revised supply order for Supplying of
Tascam DV-DO01U at a total cost of Rs. 43,796/, as pet the Annexure specification, terms
and condition, enclosed herewith in all respects. This is a firm rate contract. General term
and conditions applicable to this order is attached.

The payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the consultant -
M/s.Sound wizard with in 2 week.
i

Delivery time — 4 weeks from the date of supply order till 28.02.2010.
Warrant as specified in the conditions

The materials should be delivered at our premises (doot delivery) and materials should be
covered with Insurance up to Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai. Freight and Freight
insurance will be additional at actual will be paid producing the bills.

The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering with the original
manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

The above supply order should be effected and completed in all respects by 28.02.2010. If
the progress of the supply is found to be not satisfactory or the total supply is not completed
in all respects as per the schedule as mentioned above, this supply order will automaticallv
cease without notice and without assigning any reason.

Your acceptance of the conditions as indicated above may please be intimated to us within
one week after the receipt of this letter by email.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

TLeela Samson

Director @
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E&E SYSTEMS (INDIA) PVT LTD

Reg. Off. : 82/83, Borewell Road, Whitefields, Bangalore - 560 066, India Tel.

: +91 (0) 80 41743030 Fax: +91 (0) 80 28456467

_ TAX INVOICE /:/.;; (Quadruplicate)
E & E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd Invoice N.” ~ Dated ]
No.82 & 83, Borewell Road 60  [2f . 8-Feb-2010
Whitefield Delivery Note-> Mode/Terms of Payment
Bangalore-560066 60 \'o 0/  |1WEEKAFTER DELIVERY

Supplier's Ref. = '7

Other Reference(s)

Rs. Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six Only

Company's VAT TIN . 29830841467
Company's CST No. . 29830841467
Company's Service Tax No. - AACCE1438RST001
Company's PAN > AACCE1438R

Consignee : i
Kalakshetra Foundation Buyer's Order No. Dated
Thiruvanmiyur ;
Chennai -600 041 Despatch Document No, Dated
: 8-Feb-2010
Buyer (f other than consignee) Despatched through Destination
Kalakshetra Foundation TCIXPS B_Y AR CHENNAI
Thiruvanmiyur Terms of Dellwery
Chennai - 600 041
Sl Description of Goods Quantity .Rate per Amount
No.
1 [DV-DO1U 1 no| 38,929.00| no 38,929.00
Serial No. 0022267
CST Sales @12.5% 12.50|% 4,866.13
Round on / Oft 0.87
Total 1no 43,796.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E &O.E

-0 O y
~ 9 3

Declaration
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the
goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.

— Q E Cvetp
(™ Gfa'fE"&_ES

tel

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

o s

'C f Post.
ase send us your Form ‘C’ per return o t. .
:llzs invoice Is issued subject to terms & conditions printed overleaf.

Interest at 21% will be charged if not peid within due date.

L)

KAL?

Subject to Bangalore Jurisdiction M . TH
NI RN
Ranrahmd hv - =

FRT T T[T ;.)/
EL. LRI O

'v‘.\_!ig\'_i.’?.i'.“—'.



E&E SYSTEMS (INDIA) PVT LTD

g 1] 1

TAX INVOICE (Triplicate)

E & E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd Invoice No. Dated 1
No._82 & 83, Borewell Road 60 8-Feb-2010
Whitefield ' DeliveryNote- * & Mode/Terms of Payment
Bangalore-560066 60 /::, sy 1 WEEK AFTER DELIVERY
Suppl‘ieﬁ‘ 5 R_g@““ ) ) Other Reference(s)
Consignee 2\ S )
Kalakshetra Foundation : Buyer's'Qrderiion - Dated
Thiruvanmiyur : \—/ .
Chennai -600 041 Despatch Document No. Dated
: 8-Feb-2010 e
Buyer (F other than consignes) . Despatched through Destination
Kalakshetra Foundation I .XPS B.Y AIR CHENNAL
Thiruvanmiyur Terms of Delivery
Chennai - 600 041
S Description of Goods ‘ Quantity - Rate per Amount
No.
1 |DV-DO1U 1 no| 38,929.00| no 38,929.00
Serial No. 0022267
CST Sales @12.5% 12.50,% 4,866.13
Round on / Oft 0.87
: g
!
. Total 1 no 43,796.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E &O.E
Rs. F i i i -
s. Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six Only g ' WlZARD
ﬁmu‘eé %@0/‘ Sh sroville 695 101
WA !F 6: s ; ..du-India
. %-. 4413 2622659 Fax : 0413_ 2623410\
Emuil ¢ soundwiz@ouroville.;rs-tm
Company's VAT TIN : 29830841467 Website : www.soundwizard.ne! i
Company's CST No. : 29830841467
Company's Service Tax No. AACCE1438RST0
Company's PAN : AACCE1438R For E & E Sysigms((Ipgdia) Pv
Declaration forE & E/.(S'ysh i
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the
goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.
| A

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

\
Interest at 21% will be charged if not paid within due date. A &Uo
Subject to Bangalore Jurisdiction A
[\ =

PieasasandusyourForm-c'perrenJmofPoa_t: ) : @0’0\»\/ .
This invoice is issued subject to terms & conditions printed overleaf. l/' \Nf> SECIRITY Dept %} @
'f Al ac b 2 3 Mg i u
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C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound February 17, 2010
systems\koothamﬁalam.doc

Sub: Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam — DVD player products — Payment —
Approval of —Reg.

Ref: Approval note dated 27.01.2010 - P 33
Supply order letter dated 28.11.2009. - P 28

¥

Based 6n the requirement and recommended by the consultant M/s.Sound wizard the
supply order for supplying of TASCAM DV-D01U -DVD player was entrusted to M/s. E
& E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd, at a total cost of Rs.43,796/-, as per the specification of
equipment given by the consultant.

M/s. E& E Systems (India) have delivered the material on 16.02.2010, Further, our
consultant had verified the delivered packing materials and stated that received materials as
per spedification, invoice and checked in good condition and recommended to release the
payment in the invoice copy of the supplier.

To M/s. E& E Systems (India) Pvt Limited,

Vide Invoice No.&ﬂ?’l dated 12.02.2010 ' ... 43,796/-
b

Submitted for approval, please.

i

AR p.a.pvﬁgﬁm J wlﬁz

EO (fc AO ,b;sﬂ €ao DIRECTOR
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Doc No Inbox X

from prasad riverainternational hide details 12:01 PM (8 hours ago)

<prasad@riverainternational.com>
to works@kalakshetra.in

cc Fabien <fabien@soundwizard.net>
date Mon, Feb 15, 2010 at 12:01 PM
subject Doc No

Dear Sir, !

The following materials have been sent by Blue Dart Doc No 50104015113.

e Denon DNA 7100.
e Pioneer CMX 3000.

Warm Regards
For Rivera International

Prasad Patil
M-09322532349

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy

Page 1 of 1
ul

Reply

2/15/2010



ANNEXURE

Utility Case with pick-&-fit foam

RRILUC

S.No | Particulars of items Quantity Rate per | Amount
N _ B piece
¢ 1 Pioncer CMXN 3000 CD Player 1 Picce Rs. 48,000 Rs. 48,000.00
el 2 Denon DNA 7100 Pre Amplificr 1 Picee Rs.75,000 Rs. 75,000.00
3 Road Ready Microphone Case | 2 Picce Rs. 8,000 Rs. 16,000.00
RPM 185
4 Road Ready Targe ATA Style | 4 Picee R.9,500 Rs.38,000.00

T'otal

VAT 125%

Packing and forwarding charges
L, L

~1,77,000.00

22,125.00
3,000.00

Total

2,02,125.00

X
(Rupees T'wo lakh Two thousand one hundred and twenty five only)

M/s.River International
397A/1B, Mangaldas House,

Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road,
Mumbai 400 004

India.

N
N ‘25 ] b8 ) (o}
22 }";



o

Your acceptance of the conditions as indicated above may please be intimated to us
within one week after the receipt of this letter by email.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

&ﬂeel’a /9 &Y

Leela Samson
Director




o

Founder : Smt. Rukmini Devi Chairman : Justice Sri S. Mohan Former Judge Supreme Court @_.349%
° e |

Gy 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. [Cnginccring\i.l’lﬂn\d.Sound January 28, 2010
systcms\kootlmmbalam.doc

M/s.Rivera International 0

397A /1B, Mangaldas House, ﬁfb

Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road,
Mumbai 400 004

India.

Sub: Supply order - Revision - Reg,.
Ref: Your offer dated June 23, 2009

Our supply dated 27 November 2009
Your email dated Wed, Dec 3, 2009 at 8.28 PM

In continuation of above supply order, Based on the recommendation given by the
consultant M/s.Sound Wizard, The Dircector, Kalakshetra Ioundation is plcnscd to
award the Revised supply order for Supplying of Denon and pioncer Products AND
Microphone casings at a total cost of Rs. 2,02,125/-, as per the Annexute specification,
terms and condition, enclosed herewith in all respects. This is a firm rate contract.
General term and conditions applicable to this order is attached.

The payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certificd by the
consultant - M/s.Sound wizard with in a week.

Delivery time — 4 weeks from the date of supply order till 28.02.2010.
Watrant as specified in the conditions

The materials should be delivered at our premisces (door delivery) and materials should be
covered with Insurance up to Kalakshetra Foundation/Chennai.

The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tampering with the
original manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

‘The previous supply order dated 27" November 2009, may be taken as null and void and
the present supply order as above is valid

'I'he above supply order should be cffected and completed in all respects by 28.02.2010.
If the progress of the supply s found to be not satisfactory or the total supply_is_not

completed in all respects as per the schedule as mentioned above, this supply order will

automatically cease without notice and without assigning any rgason,

Director : Ms Leela Samson Member Secretary : Sri R.V. Ramani Governing Board

tedobghetrr a o anelant 197

Chennay

N

.

Kalakshotra Foundation Thiruvanmiyur Chennal 600 04’

ik : _ Frot Dy b e Tol: 0091-(0)44-2452 0836 / 4057 / 1844 Fax : 0091-(0)44-2452 435
Rukmaru peut follt"f]f?. g i i Emall : info@kalakshetra.ln Website : www.kalakahetra.l

kaka lesihedra Road , TRITUUARM MUY - pooou|

yel. ouly - 24521169 2508 :.“{3 . [\ OC{.RJ{O-} #)Q—éu{ﬁ ”"LQCPC[ SOY‘ﬂéOY')






Subject to Mumbai Jurisdiction Tel. : 23857022 /2380 05 55
2380 07 77 / 2386 23 46 i :
Fax : 2386 23 42 £

IVERA

International

397-A 1-B, Off. No. 7, Mangaldas House, Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road, MUMBAI-400 004.

TAX INVOICE No. 13591 Date12.02.2010

M/s. KALAKSHETRA FOUNDATION L
RUKMANI DEVI COLLEGE OF FIVE ARTS. KALAKSHETRA ROAD. THIRUVANMIYUR - 600 041, CHENNAI |

Qty. DESCRIPTION Rate | Per AMOUET

. Rs. P

1PR PIONEER CMX 3000 CD PLAYER 4800000 PR 48,000/00

1PC DENON DNA 7100 AMPLIFIER 75000.040 PC 75,000/00
123.000[00 B
PLUS VAT @ 12.5% 15,375|00 |

PLUS: PACKING & FORWARDING 1,500[00

9 139,875[00

KIND ATTN: MS. LEELA SOMSON B ;
M NO. 09840762646 !
TEL NO. 044-24521169 / 24520836 feg

YOUR P O NO. C:\ 2009-2010 DTOD. 28.01.2010

GOODS DELIVERED FROM VASHI

VAT TIN : 27580005934V W.E.F. 1-4-06 ‘}/

CST TIN : 27580005934C W.E.F. 1-4-06

“I'We hereby certify that mylour registration certificate under the Maharashtra Value For RIVERA INTERRNATIONAL
Added Tax Act, 2002 is in force on the date on which the sale of the good specified in this
Bill/ Cash Memorandumis made by me/us and that the transaction of sale covered by this
Bill/ Cash Memorandum has been effected by me/us. } ’U;
¢




Subject to Mumbai Jurisdiction Tel. ;2385 70 22 /2380 05 55
2380 07 77 /2386 23 46
Fax :2386 23 42

IVERA :
International [f@

397-A 1-B, Off. No. 7, Mangaldas House, Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road, MUMBAI-400 004.

TAX INVOICE No. 13501 £ Date12.02.2010 -
M. KALAKSHETRA FOUNDATION
RUKMANI DEVI COLLEGE OF FIVE ARTS. KALAKSHETRA ROAD, THIRUVANMIYUR - 600 041, CHENNAI
Qty. DESCRIPTION Rate | Per AMOUNT
. Rs. P
1 PR PIONEER CMX 3000 CD PLAYER 4800000 PR 48,000/00 —
1PC DENON DNA 7100 AMPLIFIER 75000.04 PC 75000000
123.000[00
PLUS VAT @ 12.5% 16.,375(00
PLUS: PACKING & FORWARDING 1.500{00

KIND ATTN: MS. LEELA SOMSON
M NO. 09840762646
TEL NO. 044-24521169 / 24520836

YOUR P O NO C\2009-2010 DTO. 28.01.2010

GOODS DELIVERED FROM VASHI
v

VAT TIN : 27580005934V W.E.F. 1-4-06
CST TIN : 27580005934C W.E.F. 1-4-06

“I'We hereby certify that my/our registration certificate under the Maharashtra Value For RIVERA INTERNATIONAL
Added Tax Act, 2002 is in force on the date on which the sale of the good specified in this
Bill/ Gash Memorandum is made by me/us and that the transaction of sale covered by this
Bill/ Cash Memorandum has been effected by me/us. . t
' G '
< SOUND WIZARD

\ sl v
o Shakti- Auroville 605 101 :
7/‘ Tomit | jedu-India |L
\’ﬁ SECURITY Deph. Tel : 0413 2622659 Fax : 0413 2623410

Email : soundwiz@auroville.org.in

KF\UXK-( A “U“‘U’ﬂ‘ lON‘ Website ; www.soundwizard.net
THIRUVANMIYUR,
CHENNAL- 600 041, \

N 139,875/00 X

e g r———

e



C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound *  February 17,2010
systems \ koothambalam.doc

Sub: Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam —Denon and pioneer products —
Payment — Approval of — Reg.

Ref: Work committee approval dated 6.11 .2009 = P
Supply order letter dated 277.11.2009. - P 2
Revision Supply order letter dated 29.01.2010 - P 40

Based on the approval by the Works Committee, as recommended by the consultant
M/s.Sound wizard the supply order for supplying of Denon and pioneer products was
entrusted to M/s. Rivera International at a total cost of Rs.2, 02,125/~ nett, as per the
specification of equipment given by the consultant.

M/s. Rivera International have delivered one shipment on 16.02.2010, for a value of Rs.1,
p().&,e/ 32@5/ _. Further, our consultant had verified the delivered packing materials and stated that
teceived materials as per specification, invoice and checked in good condition and

13 | recommended to release the payment in the invoice copy of the suppliet.

To M/s. Rivera international,
Vide Invoice No.13591 dated 12.02.2010 =w . 1;39.875
: fpasics o

Submitted for approval, please.

" |
&= [heigo oo (bt

EO L AO DIRECTOR lﬂ}
o

'
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Proforma Invoice

E&E Systems (India) Pvt. Ltd.

# 82/83 , Borewell Road , Whitefields , Bangalore - 560 066
Tel : +91-80-41743030/41743038 Fax : +91-80-28456467

TIN No: 29830841467 Dated 29.04.2009 Service Tax No:AACCE1438RST001

Billing Adress:
Pl No :44/DV-D01U/05.12.2010

Kalakshetra
Date : 05.1.2010

TIN No:

CST No:
Gontact Person:
Email :

Mobile :

SI.No Model / Description Qty Unit Price Total

1 |Tascam DV-D01U 1 38,929.00 38,929.00
(Professional DV-D01U Player with RS 232 - HDMI Output)

Amount in words : Fourty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Six Only ; Sub Total : 38,929.00
Add Tax @ 12.50%: 4.867.00
Terms & Condition : Grand Total : 43,796.00

Payment ag”100 %-advanee BB against Delivery .
Freight and Freight insurance will be additional at actual . for E & E Systems Indian Pvt.Ltd.
Delivery immidiate if in stock or 4 - 8 weeks from the date of
Confirmed order along with 50 % advance .

Proforma Invoice is valid for 30 days . Roshan Malim

DD Should be Drawn in Favour of E&E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd payable at Bangalore
Chegque Should be Drawn in Favour of E&E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd

Bank Name : Corporation Bank

Account Number : CBCA/01/000252

Branch : Whitefield, Bangalore - 560066

For RTGS/NEFT Mention Account Number AS : CBCAO01000252



e

o
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C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound
systems\koothambalam.doc

February 19, 2010

M/s.Rivera International
397A/1B, Mangaldas House,
Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road,

Mumbai 400 004

India.

Sir(s)
Sub: supplying of Denon and pioneet products— Payment - Reg

Ref: Vide Invoice No.13591 dated 12.02.2010

Please find enclosed a cheque for Rs.1, 39,875/- (Rupees one lakh thirty nine thousand eight
hundred and seventy five only) Vide cheque No. 318685, drawn in canara bank, Thiruvanmiyur
branch, Chennai, in favour of M/s. Rivera International towards supply of Denon and Pioneer

products as per the invoice referred above.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

Mete Lo om

Leela Samson

Director (/ ,1/



Cle
Qe

~ FOUND:ATIION

C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound February 19, 2010
systems\koothambalam.doc

M/s. E & E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd,
# 82 / 83, Borewell Road,
Whitefields,

Bangalore 560 066.

Sir(s)
Sub: supplying of DVD player products— Payment - Reg

Ref: Vide Invoice No.”8o  dated @2 02.2010 X

Please find enclosed a cheque for Rs.43,796/- (Rupees Forty three thousand seven hundred and
ninety six only) Vide cheque No. 318686, drawn in canara bank, Thiruvanmiyur branch, Chennai, in
favour of M/s. E & E Systems ( India) Pvt Ltd, towards supply of TASCAM DV-D01U -DVD

playet products as per the invoice referred above.

.Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

o T

Leela Samson
Director
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A

Name stamp of
‘office of posting

Date- Stamp

i  KALAXGRETRA FUONDATION
Sender’s e 1YLIR,
Address EHENNAI-8Q0 o4a*

f=/PIN

MGIPCBE—DTP—53 PSD/CBE/08—26-5-08/10,00,000 Pads.

*Qa’_). f YA/HIvT oy sy ‘IIV\I\I R
Registered

* Received a. Letter/Postcard/Packet/Parcel

Tnsuced B m/s_ RIVFRA TMTERNATIONAL -
trﬁanamr-ﬂrr Q\E 397&—18, Mangaldas House, = &t

O
Addressed fo (Naime)f Naaz Cinema tompound, Lﬁmlnatan R._,at
+aﬂquw(mﬁr§w MUMBAL = 400 004.

. #4Insured for Rtu:ees e e ;
f‘ammen"r SIS ,-:;pa:e' ci‘Fﬁi’agry 525/‘*2[10\ 20

' ia%arr—rah ,‘,, =
For Insured A
+ )’ Rk _’_{,’u"




Page 1 of 1

Payment- Cheque bounce Inbox X

from prasad riverainternational hide details 12:10 PM (2 hours ago) Reply

<prasad@riverainternational.com>
to works@kalakshetra.in

cc Didier

<didier@soundwizard.net>,
Fabien

<fabien@soundwizard.net>,
Kumbha Young Grenier

<kumbha@espaceav.com>
date Wed, Mar 3, 2010 at 12:10 PM

subject Payment- Cheque bounce

Dear Sir,

The cheque issued against our supply of Pioneer products has bounced due to insufficient
funds in the account.

Please advice us what to do.
Warm Regards
For Rivera International

Prasad Patil

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 3/3/2010



Page 1 of 1

from Works kalakshetra hide details 12:42 PM (2 hours ago)

<works@kalakshetra.in>
to prasad riverainternational

<prasad@riverainternational.com>
date Wed, Mar 3, 2010 at 12:42 PM

subject Re: Payment- Cheque bounce
mailed-by kalakshetra.in

Sir,

we extremely sorry that the our cheque bounced due to
insufficient funds in the the account.

That is totally wrong, we have more than sufficient funds
in our accounts. This is totally our banker mistake. There
will be problem in the sweep account maintained by the
bank

kindly request you to represent the cheque again. We assure
to honour the cheque immediately. Kindly cooperate with us.

Please give me the details of cheque and amount by return
email.

Please let us know any charges incurred on bounce also
we will ask the banker to bear the same.

give your reply immediately by email please.
Regards

V.Srinivasan

Kalakshetra
- Show quoted text -

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2 & view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy 3/3/2010



prasad riverainternational to me

Dear Sir,

The cheque no is 318685.

Bouncing charge is Rs.50

Warm Regards

For Rivera International

Prasad Patil gpo ke

M-09322532349 <
- Show quoted text -

show details 1:06 PM (1 hour ago)

i

http://mail.google.com/a/kalakshetra.in/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=1qygpcgurkovy

Page 1 of 1

3/3/2010



Sy Stemy ()
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A\XPS*
002 | Bir
SLAB (Kgs.) e
1100 |101-2s50 |[]0207 [OP2P. [Jo
p2-50) 2500 e []opa }e0D
BASIS '

5 Fraight

Qovaallo i

" |Fuel Surcharge

Customer Code

ol

FOvV

Late pick-up charges*

ODA Charges/MM

CoD

FOD

Inv {,ce No. :
g

Misc.

py —
Eeclared Va\ue;Rs :

)-1’37 c% 6 / & DKT. Charges 150/- 150/~ 150/
SubTotal 8 5 9
“ | II |" II ”I" I 'II lII = %6
cial Instructions ‘ Grand Total i
i 8l |
P 142 7 Amount in Words :
PR Oy - 34590054 112000937554
*hereby agree to the terms & Conditions printed on the back side recened e Cargo Insured by Party [] Yes [ No

»nsignor/ consignee copy & the Charges mentioned above. i/ We
:rstand that XPS Air does not carry dangerous/ banned goods and
ants that information contained in the HAWB |5\t|;}_\e\and correct.

If Yes, Policy No. :

-A.A Codi \%

(after 20 hrs,

C’'nor. |ngature
son of Service Tax Regn. No: ?
C.l. DL-I/ST/R-I/Cour/XPS/391/05

iat No..: XPS/FM/ HAWB/ 01

Rev. No. : 01

Eff.. Bt

:01-11-2005

1 H/
(S gnature

Auth. by : CEO




- e TTCI X

EXPRESS DISTRIELTION SPE
Air | Courier | Surf

(CIXPS
Corporate Office : 69, Institutional Area, Sector-32 Gurgaon-122001

Bilt No. :210312344 Customer Code :101/
Bill Date :20-Feb-2010 ‘ B&E SYSIEMS(INDIA) LID
NO 82/83, RORFWFI |
Rranch  :XKRP ROAD, WHITEFIELD, BANGALORE
Branch : KR-PURAM Customer Code : 101/ Bill No 1
Sk . .. belivery weight Freight Handiing . Octroi Ser Misc
i 112000937554 8/2j2010 XMAA 5 832.00 0.00 0.u0 [TRVIY) Q.00 Q.00 ¢
Pag
5 Sub Total :
. S.TAX :
§ kdu.Cess On S.lax :
s -t
- Grand
Nine Hundred and Sighteen Cnly Total :
Remarks :
Prepared By :256//K
Far TCIXPS
Service Tax Reg.No : AAACT/966RST 007/
lerms and Conditions : (
1. 1he Payment of the bill shouid be made only by onaccount payee cheque/ L. /
2. Cheaue payble in favour of TCIXPS.

3. Intrect © 2% per morkh or part therest will be charged if bill is not paid on dus date.

&
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Debit Note No. 6 - Dated 25-Mar-2010
Ref. No. :
E & E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd
No.82 & 83, Borewell Road
Whitefield
Bangalore-560066
DebitNote
Party : Kalakshetra Foundation
3l Description of Goods Amount
No. - s -
|
Transportation Charges: 918.00
i
|
|
| T
|
|
|
Total 918.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E &O.E
Rs. Nine Huridred Eighteen Only
Remarks: '
Being transportation charges debited TClI XPS n0.210312344 dated 20.2.10 against our sales .invoice no. 60.
Company's VAT TIN . 29830841467 ;
Company's CST No. . 29830841467
Company's Service Tax No. : AACCE1438RST001
Company's PAN . AACCE1438R

E&E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd
Regd Off. : 82/83, Borewell Road, Whitefields
Bangalore - 560 066, India
Tel.: +91 (0) 80 41743030
Fax : +91 (0) 80 28456467




C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound March 31,2010
systems \koothambalam.doc

Sub: Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam — Supply of Tascam DV-D01UProducts
Payment — Approval of — Reg.

Ref: Work committee approval dated 6.11.2009 - P
Supply ordet letter dated 28.01.2010. -P 42

Based on the recommendation given by the consultant M/s.Sound wizard, approved by the
Director, the supplying of TASCOM DV-D01U was entrusted to M/s.i&E systems India
Pvt Litd as per the specification given by the consultant. The material was received and
payment was made to the supplier.

As per the supply order the freight charges will be paid at actual producing the bill copy, Now the
agency has sent the freight charges for the above materials for making payment.,

To M/s. E & E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd,
Vide Bill dated 25.3.2010
Paid to M/s. TCI Express setvice gy

Submitted for approval, please.

EO

(5)

v

Ao\ PO CAO DIRECTO@] 4

e



ANNEXURE

S.No | Particulars of items Quantity Rate per | Amount
g picce
11 Pioneer CMX 3000 CD Player 1 Piece Rs. 48,000 Rs. 48,000.00
2 Denon DNA 7100 Pre Amplifier | 1 Piece Rs.75,000 Rs. 75,000.00
',3 Road Ready Microphone Casce | 2 Picce Rs. 8,000 Rs. 16,000.00
RPM 188
} Road Ready Large ATA Style | 4 Picce Rs.9,500 Rs.38,000.00

Utility Case with pick-&-fit foam
RRLUC

Total 1,77,000.00
VAT 12.5% 22,125.00
Packing and forwarding charges 3,000.00
Total 2,02,125.00

‘\
(Rupees T'wo lakh 'I'wo thousand one hundred and twenty five only)

M/s.River International
397A /1B, Mangaldas House,

Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road,
! Mumbai 400 004

India.
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Your acceptance of the conditions as indicated above may please be intimated to us
within one week after the receipt of this letter by email.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

AN N

Leela Samson
Director
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Founder : Smt. Rukmini Devi Chalrman : Justice Sri S. Mohan Former Judge Supreme Court
Director : Ms Leela Samson Member Secretary : Sri R.V. Ramani Goveming Board
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systems \ koothambalam.doc

M/s.Rivera International 0
397A /1B, Mangaldas House, Lh‘b
Naaz Cinema Compound,

Lamington Road,

Mumbai 400 004

India.

Sub: Supply order - Revision - Reg.

Ref: Your offer dated June 23, 2009
Out supply dated 27 November 2009
Your email dated Wed, Dec 3, 2009 at 8.28 PM

In continuation of above supply order, Based on the recommendation given by the
consultant M/s.Sound Wizard, ‘The Dircctor, Kalakdhetra Foundation is pleased to
award the Revised supply order for Supplying of Denon and pioncer Products AND
Microphone casings at a total cost of Rs. 2,02,125/-, as per the Annexure specification,
terms and condition, enclosed herewith in all respects. This is a firm rate contract.
General term and conditions applicable to this order is attached.

“The payment will be disbursed after the material is approved and certified by the

consultant - M/s.Sound wizard with in a wecek.
Declivery time — 4 weceks from the date of supply order till 28.02.2010.
Warrant as specified in the conditions

The matetials should be delivered at our premises (door delivery) and materials should be
covered with Insurance up to Kalakshetra [Foundation/Chennai.

The material delivered should be in original packing WITHOUT tﬂmf)cring with the
original manufacturer’s packing and in good condition.

The previous supply order dated 27" November 2009, may be taken as null and void and
the present supply order as above is valid

The above supply order should be cffected and completed in all respects by 28.02.2()1((?//
t

If the progress of the supply is found to be not satisfactory ot the total supply is n

completed in all respects as_per_the schedule as mentioned above, this supply order will
automatically cease without notice and without assigning any reasgn.

0

kalabghetra foundal 197)
Rukmani pew Coltege of (e fivis,
kaolaleshetra Road ,_'T'}_\_.'l'v u U_Clhrhl MUY - 6‘{00 ol

rA-0dRun1A2.6U6 1 leela Eomassn

o~

Kalakshetra Foundation Thiruvanmiyur Chennal 600 041
Tel: 0091-(0)44-2452 0836 / 4057 / 1844 Fax : 0091—(0‘)44-2452 4359
l Email : info@kalakshetra.in Website : www.kalakshetra.in -
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«  Subjecl o Mumba Jurisdiction Tel. : 2385 70 22 2380 05 55

) 2380 07 77 / 2386 23 46
IVERA

Fax :2386 23 42
International

397-A 1-B, Off. No. 7, Mangaldas House, Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road, MUMBAI-400 004.

TAX INVOICE No.____ 13678 '« Date 27.03.2010
KALASHETRA FOUNDATION

M/s.
RUKHMANI DEVI COLLEGE OF FIVE ARTS KALASHETRA ROAD, THIRUVANMIYUR 600 041,CHENNAI

Qty. DESCRIPTION Rate Per AMOUNT
Rs. P.

|
2PCS |  ROAD READY MICROPHONE CASE RPM 18S 800000 PC 16000.00
4PCS | ROAD READY LARGE ATA STYLE UTILITY CASE gsoo.oﬁ PC 3800000

WITH PICK & FIT FOAM RRLUC

54000.00
PLUS: VAT @ 12.5% 6750.00

PLUS: PACKING & FORWARDING

KIND ATTN: MS LEELA SAMSON/MR.SRINIVASAN
M 09840762646 TEL NO.044-24521169 / 24520836

YOUR PO NO.C:\2009-10\V.Admin\2.Engineering\i.Plan]d.sound
systems\koothambalam.doc dtd 28.01.2010

GOODS DELIVERED FROM VASHI ﬁDl:

VAT TIN : 27580005934V W.E.F. 1-4-06
CST TIN : 27580005934C W.E.F. 1-4-06

“I'We hereby certify that myfour registration certificale under the Maharashlra Value
Added Tax Act, 2002 is in force on the date on which the sale of the good specified in this
Bill/ Cash Memorandumis made by me/us and that the transaction of sale covered oy this
Bill/ Cash Memorandum has been effected by me/us.




Subject to Mumbai Jurisdiction Tel. : 2385 70 22 / 2380 05 55
2380 07 77 / 2386 23 46
Fax : 2386 23 42

IVERA

International

397-A 1-B, Off. No. 7, Mangaldas House, Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road, MUMBAI-400 004.

TAX INVOICE No.___ 13678~ Date 27.03.2010
) KALASHETRA FOUNDATION
s, : :
RUKHMANI DEV! COLLEGE OF FIVE ARTS KALASHETRA ROAD, THIRUVANMIYUR 600 041 ,CHENNAI
Qty. DESCRIPTION Rate: ‘| Ber | SMOUNT
2PCS | ROAD READY MICROPHONE CASE RPM 185 8000.04 PC 16000.00
4nCS | ROAD READY LARGE ATA STYLE UTILITY CASE 950004 PC 38000.00
| WITHPICK & FIT FOAM RRLUC
54000.00
PLUS: VAT @ 12.5% | - 675(.00
PLUS® PACKING & FORWARDING 1500.00
T 62250.00

?
KIND ATTN: MS LEELA SAMSON/MR.SRINIVASAN i
M 09640762646 TEL NO.044-24521169 [ 24520836 '

YOUR PO NO.C:\2009-10\V.Admin\2.ExaGineering\i. Plan}d.sound
systams\koothambalam.doc dtd 28.21.2010

SHI y

GOODS DELIVERED FROM \ W
| ‘ tH
AWreue@Q
VAT TIN : 27580005934V ‘F. 1-4-06
CST TIN : 27580005934C/ W .E.F. 1-4-06 ;
“I'We hereby cerfify that my/our registration certificate under the Maharashtra Value For RIVERA INTERNATIONAL

Added Tax Act, 2002 is in force on the date on which the sale of the good specified in this
Bill / Cash Memorandum is made by me/us and that the transaction of sale covered by this |
Bill / Cash Memorandum has been effected by me/us. j






C:\ 2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound March 31, 2010
systems \koothambalam.doc

Sub: Up gradation of Sound system in Koothambalam ~Denon and pioneer products —
Payment — Approval of — Reg.

Ref: Work committee approval dﬁted 6.11.2009 ‘
Supply order letter dated 277.11.2009. «~P 21
Revision Supply order letter dated 29.01.2010 -P 40

Based on the approval by the Works Committee, as tecommended by the consultant
-M/s.Sound wizatd the supply order for supplying of Denon and ploneer products was
entrusted to M/s. Rivetra International at a total cost of Rs.2, 02,125/- nett, as per the
specification of equipment given by the consultant.

M/s. Rivera International has delivered one shipment on 16.02.2010, and final shipment was
delivered to the Foundation. Our consultant had verified the delivered packing materials and
stated that received materials as per specification, invoice and checked in good condition and
recommended to release the payment in the invoice copy of the supplier.

To M/s. Rivera international,

Vide Invoice No.13678 dated 27.03.2010 . 62,250 /-

Submitted for approval, please.

\/4/

~A “EJ-LM;,TL ‘\,-WHO | w L}
0 " AO CAO DIRECTOR
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C:\2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound March 31,2010
systems\koothambalam.doc

M/s.Rivera International
397A /1B, Mangaldas House,
Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road,

Mumbai 400 004

India.

Sir(s)
Sub: supplying of Denon and pioneer products— Payment - Reg

Ref: Vide Invoice No.13678 dated 31.03.2010

Please find enclosed a cheque for Rs.62,250/- (Rupees Sixty two thousand two hundred and
fifty only) vide No. 362200, dated 31.3.2010,drtawn in canara bank, Thiruvanmiyur branch,
Chennai, in favour of M/s. Rivera International towards supply of Denon and Pioneer
products as per the invoice referred above.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

i

S.Ramachandran

Administrative officer / ’
' 7
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C:\2009-2010\V.Admin\2. Engineering\i.Plan\d.Sound March 31,2010
systems\koothambalam.doc

M/s. E & E Systems (India) Pvt Ltd,
# 82 / 83, Borewell Road,
Whitefields,

Bangalore 560 060.

Sir(s)
Sub: supplying of DVD player products— Freight charges Payment - Reg

Ref: Vide debit note No.6 dated 27.03.2010

Please find enclosed a cheque for Rs.918/- (Rupees Nine hundred and eighteen only) Vide
No. 362802, drawn in canara bank, Thiruvanmiyur branch, Chennai, in favour of M/s. E &
E Systems ( India) Pvt Ltd, towards freight charges forsupply of TASCAM DV-D01U —
DVD player products as per the invoice referred above.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter.

(fior,

S.Ramachandran
Administrative officer



Subject to Mumbai Jurisdiction Tel. : 23857022 /2380 05 55

2380 07 77 / 2386 23 46
- Fax :2386 23 42

AVERA

International

397-A 1-B, Off. No. 7, Mangaldas House, Naaz Cinema Compound,
Lamington Road, MUMBAI-400 004.

TAX INVOICE No. 13591 o Date12.02.2010

M/s. KALAKSHETRA FOUNDATION
RUKMANI DEVI COLLEGE OF FIVE ARTS. KALAKSHETRA ROAD, THIRUVANMIYUR - 600 041, CHENNAI

Qty. DESCRIPTION ) Rate | Per | AMOUNT
1PR PIONEER CMX 3000 CD PLAYER 4800004 PR |  48,000/00
1PC DENON DNA 7100 AMPLIFIER 750000 PC 75,000{00

123,000[00
PLUS VAT @ 12.5% | 15,375/00
PLUS: PACKING & FORWARDING | 1,500[00
139,875/00

KIND ATTN: MS. LEELA SOMSON
M NO. 09840762646 :
TEL NO. 044-24521169 / 24520836

YOUR P O NO. C:\2009-2010 DTD. 28.01.2010

GOODS DELIVERED FROM VASHI

VAT TIN : 27580005934V W.E.F. 1-4-06 K
CST TIN : 27580005934C W.E.F. 1-4-06

“IWe hereby certify that my/our registration certificate under the Maharashtra Value For RIVERA INTERNATIONAL
Added Tax Act, 2002 is in force on the date on which the sale of the good specified in this

Bill/ Cash Memorandum is made by me/us and that the transaction of sale covered by this
Bill/ Cash Memorandum has been effected by mefus. . e
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